TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 006109 Frame 0973. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900444475

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
kaipa sportswear GmbH		03/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canyon Bicycles GmbH	
Street Address:	Karl-Tesche-Strasse 12	
City:	Koblenz	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	56073	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2041559	CANYON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 703 610 6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden of Hogan Lovells
Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor
Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lyden/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment-tm-6109-0973#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6109-0973#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900446755 REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0844 source=assignment-tm-6109-0973#page3.tif source=Correct Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Correct Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM435890

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAIPA SPORTSWEAR GMBH		07/19/2017	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canyon Bicycle GmbH	
Street Address:	Karl-Tesche-Strasse 12	
City:	Koblenz	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	56073	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2041559	CANYON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6315490404 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631 549 4700

striker@strikerlaw.com Email: MICHAEL J. STRIKER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: **HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MICHAEL J. STRIKER Name: 103 EAST NECK ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. STRIKER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Striker/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0946

900414120

source=SKMBT_42117072010240#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, kaipa sportswear GmbH, of Heilbronn, Germany, is the owner

of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,041,559 for the trademark CANYON, registered

on March 4, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Canyon Bicycle GmbH of Koblenz, Germany, is desirous of

obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration and the

goodwill and reputation symbolized therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, it is agreed as follows:

kapia sportswear GmbH hereby assigns to Canyon Bicycle GmbH all of its

right, title and interest and in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,041,559

registered on March 4, 1997, together with all of the goodwill and reputation symbolized

therewith to:

Canyon Bicycle GmbH Karl-Tesche-Strasse 12 56073 Koblenz

Germany

Dated: 19.7.2017

Alexanderstrate 39
74074 Heilbrotta
kaipa sportswear Gribbleton 0.71 31/95 58

Telex 7 78 252

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 07/20/2017

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, kaipa sportswear GmbH, a German limited liability company located and doing

business at Alexanderstrasse 39, Heilbronn, GERMANY 74074 (hereinafter "Assignor") was the

owner of the mark CANYON, including U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,041,559 and the goodwill

symbolized thereby (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, on 19 July 2017, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademark to Canyon Bicycles GmbH, a German limited liability company

located and doing business at Karl-Tesche-Strasse 12, Koblenz, GERMANY 56073 (hereinafter

"Assignee");

WHEREAS, the assignment executed on 19 July 2017 contained a typographical error in that

it identified Assignee as Canyon Bicycle Gmbh (i.e., "Bicycle," not "Bicycles"), and as such the

assignment recorded at U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") Reel/Frame No. 006109/0973

labeled Assignee incorrectly; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and

transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby,

and updating the USPTO records accordingly.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and

sets over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of 19 July 2017, the entire right, title, interest in and to the

Trademark, including U.S. Reg. No. 2,041,559 and the goodwill of the business connected with the

Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing

from past infringements of the Trademark assigned.

\\NORTHVA - 043167/000001 - 989396 v1

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Date: 28.3, 2017

kaipa sportswear GmbH

Ву: ______

Name: Daniela Hoppe

Title: __authorised representative

NORTHVA - 043167/000001 - 989396 v1

RECORDED: 03/28/2018